Bowthorpe EMP surge arrester
Distribution metal oxide surge arrester
DA1 Series, (IEC)
Energy Division
lstergiou
ENIA_adrs_EN
Bowthorpe EMP distribution metal oxide surge arrester
Sealing:

1 10000
4
DA1 series
DA1 TOV without prior energy
DA1 TOV with prior energy
Sample product marking, DA1-30F
DA1 series arrester standard electrical data:
Reliability, quality and protection excellence
Residual voltage in kV when tested to the following test waveforms
Uc Ur Lightning (8/20µs) Steep (1/20µs) Switching (30/60µs) TOV 100s
Part Number kV kV kV
5kA 10kA 20kA 10kA 125A 500A
DA1-04 3.2 4 10.0 10.6 11.6 11.1 8.0 8.4 3.9
DA1-06 4.8 6 14.9 15.9 17.4 16.7 12.0 12.7 5.8
DA1-08 6.4 8 19.9 21.2 23.2 22.3 15.9 16.9 7.8
DA1-10 8.0 10 24.9 26.5 29.1 27.9 19.9 21.1 9.8
DA1-12 9.6 12 29.9 31.8 34.9 33.4 23.9 25.3 11.7
DA1-15 12.0 15 37.3 39.8 43.6 41.8 29.9 31.6 14.7
DA1-18 14.4 18 44.8 47.7 52.3 50.2 35.9 38.0 17.6
DA1-21 16.8 21 52.3 55.7 61.0 58.5 41.9 44.3 20.5
DA1-22 17.6 22 54.8 58.3 63.9 61.3 43.9 46.4 21.6
DA1-24 19.2 24 59.7 63.6 69.7 66.9 47.8 50.6 23.5
DA1-27 21.6 27 67.2 71.6 78.4 75.2 53.8 56.9 26.4
DA1-30 24.0 30 74.7 79.5 87.2 83.6 59.8 63.3 29.4
DA1-33 26.4 33 82.1 87.5 95.9 92.0 65.8 69.6 32.3
DA1-36 28.8 36 89.6 95.4 104.6 100.3 71.8 75.9 35.2
DA1-39 31.2 39 97.1 103.4 113.3 108.7 77.7 82.2 38.2
DA1-42 33.6 42 104.5 111.3 122.0 117.0 83.7 88.6 41.1
DA1-45 36 45 112.0 119.3 130.7 125.4 89.7 94.9 44.1
Housing Number Creepage Flash over Dry impulse Power Height Weight
code of distance withstand frequency (approx.)
sheds voltage voltage
(1.2 / 50) withstand